[ DUALFUEL BURNERS (GAS / LIGHT OIL) |

MULTICALOR

MONOBLOCK 120 - 17000 kW
DUOBLOCK 350 - 25000 kW

A complete range of burners for all fuels
MoNHbIN MOAENbHBIN PAL, FOPesioK A/A BCEX BUAOB TOM/IMBA
Une gamme compléete de brdleurs pour tous les combustible
Una gama completa de quemadores para todos los combustibles

MONOBLOCK 20 - 17000 kW
DUOBLOCK 350 - 25000 kW

Select your application - BbibepuTe npuaoxkeHue
Sélectionnez votre application - Seleccione su aplicacion

CICNEICCIEE L

Ecoflam

www.ecoflam-burners.com




M DESIGNATION

- MODEL SIZE

MULTICALOR 300.1 300 kg/h - 3000 kW

- EMISSIONS
LN Low NOx Class 3 - Gas EN676 (<80 mg/kWh)
- Standard Class 2 - Gas EN676 (<120 mg/kWh)
- OPERATION TYPE
- 2 stages gas / 2 stages oil
) 2 stages progressive mechanical gas /
PR-AB 2 stages oil
PR 2 stages progressive mechanical gas / oil
- HEAD TYPE
TC Short head
TL Long head

@ MAIN FEATURES

Aluminium casing up to MULTICALOR 200.1 and steel casing from
300.1 with electrical panel integrated on board

Adjustable combustion head for fine-tune regulation and matching
with different combustion chamber

Two stages version with electric servomotor and integrated system
for the regulation of air gas and light oil with two nozzles from
MULTICALOR 45 to MULTICALOR 200.1

Progressive version with electrical servomotor and double
adjustable mechanical cam that allows air gas/light oil fine tuning
Progressive modulating nozzle with flow and return.

Shut down flow system on the nozzle managed by coil from
MULTICALOR 700.1

Separate gas train (available for different inlet gas pressure) easy
to assemble into the burner. Gas pilot included in the BBCH with
separate supply line

Configurated and special version on request for selected type of
applications and fuel characteristics

DUOBLOCK and ELECTRONIC versions are available on request for
selected output to match main boilers and industry applications
Standard version running on manual fuel selection mode and on
request automatic fuel changeover.

The automatic change over system can be triggered by gas pressure
or by a timer

MULTICALOR 70

www.ecoflam-burners.com

M OBO3HAYEHUE

- TMNOPA3SMEP

MULTICALOR 300.1 300 kr/u - 3000 kBT
- BbIBPOCbI

LN Low NOx Knacc 3 - ra3 no EN676 (<80 mr/KkBT-u)

- CraHgapT Knacc 2 - ra3 no EN676 (<120 mr/kBt-u)
- BUA, PEFYIMPOBAHUA

) [lByxcTyneH4atan Ha rase / [lpyxcTyneHuaras

Ha gustonavse
PR-AB MnaBHO-ABYXCTyNneHYaTaa MexaHu4eckasn Ha

rase / [lByxctyneHyatas Ha gustonaunse
MnaBHO-ABYXCTYyNeHYaTasA MmexaHuyeckas
PR Ha rase / [1naBHO-ABYXCTyrNeHYaTas
MeXaHW4YecKan Ha An3Tonauee

- TN rONOBbI
TC KopoTkasa orHesas ronoska
TL [JAnHHaA orHesas ronoska

B XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU

AntoMMHMEBBIV KOopnyc gns mogenei snaoTte 4o MULTICALOR
200.1, a HaunHaA ¢ mogenm 300.1 - cTanbHOM, CO BCTPOEHHOM
naHe bl ynpasaeHus

Perynupyemas orHeBas ronosa, npefHasHauYeHHas ana paboTbl
CABYMA TUNAMM TONAMBA, YNPOLLAeT HaNaAKy ropenku ansa paboTtol
BCOYETAHWUM C Pa3/IMYHbIMU KaMEPaMM CropaHua
[ByxcTyneHyaTble ropesiku ¢ 3NeKTPonprMBOLOM
BO34YLUHOWM3AC/IOHKU U MHTETPUPOBAHHOM CUCTEMOW PEryIMpoOBKU
pacxoaa Bo3ayxa, rasa v An3enbHOro TonAnea, Moaenu ot
MULTICALOR 45 no MULTICALOR 200.1- ¢ gByma ¢popcyHKamu
Cuctema NponopLMOHaNbHOIO PeryMpoBaHMA pacxosa Bo3ayxa,
rasa v AM3TONNBaA C ABYMA PErYIMPOBOYHbIMW JIeKanaMu
N3MeHAeMOon reomeTpun aaa mogeneri PR (c naaBHbIM Nnepexosom
cManoro Ha 6osbloe ropeHune) u MD (c moaynsaumeit MoLLHOCTH)
HauunHasa ¢ mogenn MULTICALOR 700.1, B ucnonHexnnun PR n MD,
peann3oBaH KOHTYpP LIMPKYAALMM TONNNBA B OTHEBOW FON0BKe
(mONONHUTENbHDbIV 3N1EKTPOMArHUTHBIN KNanaH nepekpbiBaeT
nogavy TonaMea HemocpPeacTBEHHO Y GOPCYHOK)

CTaHAapTHasA MOAE/b C PYYHbIM NEPEKoYEeHNEM CTyneHeln
MOLLHOCTM. C aBTOMATMYECKMM NEPEKIIOYEHNEM - NO OTAENbHOMY
3aKasy. KommyTupytolan aBTomaTnyeckas annapatypa paboraert
no AaB/eHUIo rasa IMbo No KoMaHAe Talimepa

OTpenbHas rasosas pamna (nogbvpaemasn B 3aBUCMMOCTM OT
BXOAHOTO AaB/IeHWA ra3a) 1erko MOHTUPYETCA Ha KOPMYC ropesnku.
B Kopnyc ropenku BKAOYeHa 3ananbHas ra3oBasn ropeska ¢
OTAEe/IbHOW IMHMeN Nojayun rasa

CneupmanbHoe UcnonHeHue 1 KoHdUrypauma no 3anpocy gna
onpeaeneHHbIX BUAOB NPUMEHEHWUA U XapPaKTEPUCTUK TONANBA
[ByxbnouyHoe ncnonHeHme DUOBLOCK v aneKTpoHHOE
ynpaBneHve AOCTyMnHbl NO 3aNpocy AN onpeaeneHHbIX 3HaYeHu’
BbIXOAHOM MOLLHOCTHU C LieNblo obecneyeHuns cooTBeTcTaue
YyCNoBUAM paboTbl B COCTaBE KOTNA UM NPOMbILLIEHHOM YCTaHOBKM

MULTICALOR 170.1




M DESIGNATION

TAILLE DU MODELE
MULTICALOR 300.1 300 kg/h - 3000 kW

EMISSIONS

LN Bas NOx Classe 3 - Gaz EN676 (<80 mg/kWh)
- Standard Classe 2 - Gaz EN676 (<120 mg/kWh)

TYPE DE FONCTIONNEMENT

- 2 allures gaz / 2 allures fuel

PR-AB 2 allures progressives, mécanique gaz /

2 allures fuel
PR 2 allures progressives, mécanique gaz / fuel
TYPE DE TETE
TC Téte courte
TL Téte longue

M CARACTERISTIQUES

Corps en aluminium jusqu’au MULTICALOR 200.1, corps en acier

a partir du 300.1; avec tableau de bord integré au brileur

Téte de combustion pour double combustible réglable pour
garantir de meilleurs accouplements sur différentes chambres

de combustion

Versions deux allures avec servomoteur et systeme integré pour

le réglage de l'air, du gaz et du fioul; avec deux gicleurs a partir du
MULTICALOR 45 jusqu’au 200.1

Nouveau systeme de réglage proportionnel air, gaz et fioul avec
double came a profils variable, pour les versions progressives PR
et modulantes MD

Gicleur a retour pour versions PR et MD avec systeme de fermeture
du flux au gicleur a travers la bobine électromagnétique a partir du
MULTICALOR 700.1

Rampe gaz séparée (disponible pour différentes pressions de gaz)
de montage simple. Rampe gaz pilote incluse dans BBCH avec ligne
d’alimentation separée

Versions configurées et spéciales sur demande selon le type
d’application et les caractéristiques du combustible

Les versions DUOBLOCK et ELECTRONIQUE sont disponibles

sur demande pour des puissances choisies en combinaison avec
les grosses chaudiéres et les applications industrielles

Versions standard a commutation manuelle et, sur demande,
automatique. Le systeme de commutation automatique peut étre
commandé par la pression du gaz ou d’un autre signal

MULTICALOR 300.1

M DENOMINACION

- MODELO
MULTICALOR 300.1 300 kg/h - 3000 kW

- EMISIONES

LN Bajo NOx Clase 3 - Gas EN676 (<80 mg/kWh)
- Estandar Clase 2 - Gas EN676 (<120 mg/kWh)

- TIPO DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

- 2 etapas en gas / 2 etapas en gaséleo
2 etapas progresivo mecanico en gas /

PR-AB 2 etapas en gaséleo

PR 2 etapas progresivo mecanico en gas / gasoleo
- TIPO DE CABEZA

TC Cabeza corta

TL Cabeza longa

M CARACTERISTICAS

- Cuerpo de aleacién de aluminio hasta el modelo MULTICALOR
200.1 y en fundicidn de acero a partir del modelo 300.1, con el
cuadro eléctrico incorporado en el quemador

- Cabeza de combustidn regulable para garantizar el major
acoplamiento en las diferentes cdmaras de combustion

- Versién de dos llamas con servomotor y sistema integrado para
la regulacion del aire/gas o gasdleo, con dos inyectores desde el
MULTICALOR 45 al 200.1

- Nuevo sistema de regulacion proporcional aire, gas y gaséleo con
doble cama a perfil variable, para la versién PRy MD

- Inyector a reflujo para las versiones PR y MD con sistema de
cierre del flujo al inyector mediante la bobina, para el
MULTICALOR 700.1

- Rampa de gas separada (disponible para diferentes presiones de
gas) y de facil instalacion. Piloto de gas incluido en el BBCH con
linea de alimentacion separada

- Configurado y versidn especial a solicitud para aplicaciones
selectas y caracteristicas de combustibles

- Versiones DUOBLOCK y ELECTRONICA estan disponibles a solicitud
para ciertas potencias para hacer juego con calderas principales y
aplicaciones industriales

- Versidn standard con conmutacidon manual y a peticion se puede
fabricar con conmutacién automatica El sistema de conmutacién
automatico puede ser controlado por la presidn del gas o por un
temporizador

MULTICALOR 800.1

www.ecoflam-burners.com



WORKING FIELDS | PABOYMIA ANANA3OH | COURBES DE TRAVAIL | CURVAS DE TRABAJO
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Burner output | MowHocTb ropenku | Puissance brileur | Caudal del quemador

TECHNICAL DATA | TEXHUYECKUE OAHHbBIE | DONNEES TECHNIQUES | DATOS TECNICOS

Output Output Flow Rate Flow Rate Motor .
Tennosasa MOLHOCTb Tennosasa MOLHOCTb Pacxop, Pacxop, anP:x;:,ﬁ:g:me MouwHocTb Mg’:&;ﬁ(g:ﬂ
Puissance calorifique Puissance calorifique Débit Débit Tension Asurartens Fonctionnement
Potencia térmica Potencia térmica Caudal Caudal Tension electri Moteur Funcionamient
MIN / MUH MAX / MAKC MIN/MUH  MAX/MAKC 'ension electrica Motor clonamiento

kw kcal/h*1000 kw kcal/h*1000 kg/h kg/h Vv kw

KBT Kkan/4*1000 KBT Kkan/4*1000 Kr/u Kr/u B KBT
MULTICALOR 45 190 163 500 430 16 42,2 230/400 0,55 -
MULTICALOR 70 250 215 700 602 21 59 230/400 0,74 -
MULTICALOR 70 190 163 700 602 16 59 230/400 0,74 PR-AB
MULTICALOR 100 300 258 1000 860 25,3 84,3 230/400 1,1 -
MULTICALOR 100 200 172 1000 860 16,9 84,3 230/400 1,1 PR-AB
MULTICALOR 140 400 344 1300 1118 33,1 110 230/400 2,2 -
MULTICALOR 140 250 215 1300 1118 21,1 110 230/400 2,2 PR-AB
MULTICALOR 170.1 342 295 1770 1526 29 150 230/400 3 -/ PR-AB
MULTICALOR 200.1 414 357 2150 1854 35 182 230/400 4 -/ PR-AB
MULTICALOR 300.1 630 543 3000 2586 53 253 230/400 5,5 PR
MULTICALOR 400.1 875 754 3900 3362 74 330 230/400 7,5 PR
MULTICALOR 500.1 1200 1035 5000 4310 101 423 230/400 11 PR
MULTICALOR 600.1 1500 1290 5800 5000 126 490 230/400 15 PR
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WORKING FIELDS | PABOYMIA ANANA3OH | COURBES DE TRAVAIL | CURVAS DE TRABAJO
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Burner output | MowHocTb ropenku | Puissance brileur | Caudal del quemador

TECHNICAL DATA | TEXHUMECKUE OAHHbBIE | DONNEES TECHNIQUES | DATOS TECNICOS

MULTICALOR 700.1
MULTICALOR 800.1
MULTICALOR 1000.1
MULTICALOR 1200.1
MULTICALOR 1500.1
MULTICALOR 1800.1

- FUEL:

natural gas (L.C.V. 8570 kcal/Nm?3),
LPG (L.C.V. 22260 kcal/Nm3);
light oil (L.C.V. 10200 kcal/kg,

max visc. 1,5°E at 20°C)

Output Output Flow Rate Flow Rate Motor .
Tennosasa MOLHOCTb Tennosasa MOLHOCTb Pacxop, Pacxop, anp:xegﬁ:gsme MouwHocTb Mt?p:d';:l?(:nm
Puissance calorifique Puissance calorifique Débit Débit Tsnsion Asurartens FoncF:'ionnenl:ent

Potencia térmica Potencia térmica Caudal Caudal Tension electri Mot Funci ianto
MIN / MUH MAX / MAKC MIN/MUH  MAX/MAKc 'ension electrica Motor unclor

kw kcal/h*1000 kW kcal/h*1000 kg/h kg/h Y kW

KBT Kkan/4*1000 KBT Kkan/4*1000 Kr/u Kr/u B KBT
1500 1290 7500 6465 126 634 230/400 15 PR
2000 1724 8500 7328 169 718 230/400 18,5 PR
2500 2155 10500 9052 211 887 230/400 22 PR
2700 2328 13000 11207 228 1099 230/400 37 PR
3690 3181 15000 12931 312 1268 230/400 45 PR
4000 3448 17000 14655 338 1437 230/400 55 PR

- B4 TONNUBA: COMBUSTIBLE: - COMBUSTIBLE:

gaz naturel (L.C.V. 8570 kcal/Nm?),
GPL (L.C.V. 22260 kcal/Nm?3);

fuel (L.C.V. 10200 kcal/kg,

max visc. 1,5°E a 20°C)

NPUPOAHbIN ras (HUXKH. TeEN0TBOPHan
cnocobHocTb 8570 Kkasi/HMm3),
CYKUMKEHHDIW ra3 (HUKH. TenA0TBOPHan
cnocobHocTb 22260 KKan/Hm?);
OM3enbHOoe TONMBO (HUMKH. TeNI0TBOPHAnA
cnocobHocTb 10200 KKan/Kr, Makc.
BA3KocTb 1,5°E npu 20°C)

gas natural (L.C.V. 8570 kcal/Nm3),
GPL (L.C.V. 22260 kcal/Nm3);
gasdleo (L.C.V. 10200 kcal/kg,
max visc. 1,5° E a 20° C)

www.ecoflam-burners.com I 5



MODULAR DELIVERY SYSTEM | MOAY/NIbHASl CUCTEMA MOCTABOK

SYSTEME DE LIVRAISON MODULAIRE | SISTEMA DE ENTREGA MODULAR

- BBCH: Burner body with combustion head - TC short head and TL long head

- SILENCER: included by default from MULTICALOR 300.1 and optional on smaller output KITSIL-...
- GT: Gas train separate - EN676 or Export configuration

- GTCP: Connection pipe between burner and gas train starting from model 170.1

- GAS GOVERNOR & FILTER or FILTER -> EN676 or Export configuration

- KITTC-...: Tightness control kit to be included over 1200 kW according to EN676 B BC H

- KIT & ACS can be added according to local rules installation

- BBCH: Teno ropenku ¢ niameHHoi ronosoit - TC KopoTKas ronosa u TL AnnHHas ronosa

- LUWYMOMYLWUTE/Ib: Nno yMONYaHUIO BKAKOYEH B KOMMIEKT HaunHaa oT MULTICALOR 300.1 ana meHbLuen

MOLLLHOCTK no xenaHuto KITSIL-...

- GT: oTaenbHas rasosaa pamna - cornacHo EN676 nau Ha skcnopt TCP
- GTCP: coeaMHUTENbHbIM NaTPYBOK MeXKay ropeskoi 1 ra3oBoi pamnoit HaunHas oT Tunopasmepa 170.1 G

- CTABUZTU3ATOP AABNEHUA FA3A + ®UNBTP nan ®UNBTP - cornacHo EN676 nnum Ha skcnopT

- KITTC-...: KOMNAEKT KOHTPONA repMeTUYHOCTM 0bs3aTenieH ana molwHocTen 6onee 1200 KBT cornacHo EN676
- KIT & ACS moxKeT NnoTpeboBaTbCA B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMU NPaBUIaMU MOHTaXa

BBCH: Corps du brileur avec la téte de combustion - TC téte courte et TL téte longue GT
SILENCIEUX: inclus de série a partir du MULTICALOR 300.1 et en option en-dessous KITSIL-...

GT: Rampe gaz séparée - configuration EN676 ou Export

GTCP: Tube de liaison entre brileur et rampe gaz dés le modéle 170.1

REGULATEUR GAZ & FILTRE ou FILTRE - configuration EN676 ou Export @
KITTC-...: le contréle d’étanchéité est nécessaire au-dessus de 1200 kW selon la EN676
KIT & ACS peuvent étre ajoutés selon les régles d’installation locales K I T

P

- BBCH: Cuerpo del quemador con cabeza de combustidon - TC cabeza corta y TL cabeza larga

- SILENCIADOR: Incluido como estandar desde MULTICALOR 300.1 y opcional en potencias menores KITSIL-... @
- GT: Rampa de Gas separada - EN676 o Configuracién de exportacion

- GTCP: Tubo de conexidn entre quemador y rampa de gas a partir del modelo 170.1 ACS

- REGULADOR DE PRESION & FILTRO o FILTRO -> EN676 o Configuracion de exportacion
- KITTC-...: Kit de control de estanqueidad a ser incluido a partir de 1200 kW de acuerdo a EN676
- KIT & ACS pueden ser agregados de acuerdo a las reglas locales de instalacion

KIT AND ACCESSORIES | KOMMNJEKTbI U NPUHAONEXHOCTM | KITS ET ACCESSOIRES | KIT Y ACCESORIOS

- Gas governor/filter

- Crabunusatop gasneHuna/dunorp
Régulateur de pression/filtre

- Regulador de presion/filtro

FGDR - FILTER
Compulsory EN676

- Max pressure switch

- Pene makc. paBneHus
Pressostat maxi

- Presostato de maxima presion

KITPRES50
KITPRES150

- Tightness control

- YCTPOWACTBO KOHTPO/IA repMETUYHOCTU
Contrdle d’étanchéité

- Control de estanqueidad

KITTC- Model
Compulsory over 1200 kW

- LPG/GN Transformation

- MepepenKka Nog, CKUMKEHHDI Nponax
Transformation LPG/GN

- Transformacién a GPL/GN

KITLPG-MAXGAS...
KITLPG-BLU...

- Modulation Kit

- PID - Perynsartop
Kit de modulation

- Kit de modulacién

KITMD-RWF40 /‘
PROBE-... Q'o

6 I www.ecoflam-burners.com



ELECTRONIC VERSION WITH BMS | MICMO/THEHUE C SNEKTPOHHOW CUCTEMOW YNPAB/IEHUA

VERSION ELECTRONIQUE AVEC BMS | VERSION ELECTRONICA CON BMS

INVERTER SYSTEM
02-CO TRIM CONTROL
MONITORING APPLICATION

|

CAN-Bus

- Burner Management System allows to improve performance and efficiency of modern firing installation. This system is designed to be matched
with an extensive range of components such as flame, temperature and pressure sensors, gas valves, variable speed fan motors and oxygen control
that can be managed from different bus interfaces
- CucTema ynpaBneHUs ropenkn CNoNb3yeTcs ANA yAyyleHUs paboTbl M NoBbIWeHUA 3GGEKTUBHOCT COBPEMEHHbIX FOPEIOYHbIX YCTPOMICTB. JTa
cucTema paspaboTaHa A COMNMacoBaHHOW paboTbl C LUIMPOKMM NepeyHemM KOMMOHEHTOB, TaKUX KaK AaTYMKM NAaMeHU, TEMNepaTypbl U AaBeHus,
rasosble K/JanaHbl ¥ 3/1EKTPOMOTOPbI C NEPEMEHHOW CKOPOCTHIO BPALLEHWUA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT YNPaBAATbLCA Yepes pas/iMuHble WWHbI UHTEpEcoB

Le Systeme de gestion permet d'améliorer les performances et le rendement des installations de chauffage modernes. Ce systeme est fait pour
étre combiné avec une gamme de composants extensible tels que les sondes de flamme, de température et de pression, les vannes gaz, le variateur
de vitesse du ventilateur et de controle d’oxygene et peut étre géré a partir de différents bus de communication
- El Sistema de Gestién del Quemador permite mejorar el desempeiio y eficiencia de las instalaciones con fuentes de calor modernas. Este sistema estd
disefiado para conectarse con un amplio rango de componentes como son flama, temperatura, sensores de presion, valvulas de gas, ventiladores de
velocidad variable y control por oxigeno que pueden ser gestionados desde diferentes interfases bus

NOISE LEVEL | YPOBEHb LLYMA | NIVEAUX DE BRUIT | NIVEL DE RUIDOS

dB(A) 90

80

82/84
83/85

70

75/77

76/78

76/78
77/79

- without silencer

60 - 6e3 wymornywuTtens
sans silencieux

- sin silenciador

50

40

- with silencer

- C WYyMOFNyLUnTEIEM
. avec silencieux

- con silenciador

30

20

10

MULTICALOR  MULTICALOR  MULTICALOR  MULTICALOR  MULTICALOR  MULTICALOR
45 70 100 140 170.1 200.1

- Data recorded during testing made at a meter distance from the burner

- NlaHHble NonyYeHbl NPU U3MEPEHUN B N1aBOPATOPHbBIX YCIOBUAX Ha PACCTOAHUM 1 M OT ropenku
Données techniques mesurées a 1 metre en laboratoire

- Medidas efectuadas en laboratorio a un metro de distancia del quemador

www.ecoflam-burners.com I 7



GAS TRAIN | FA3OBbIE PAMIMbI | RAMPE GAZ | RAMPA DE GAS

MultiBloc Dungs

1 Main gas pipe | lasonposog | Tuyauterie gaz de réseau | Tubo de gas

2 Ball valve | WWapossbiit KpaH | Vanne d’arrét | Valvula de corte

3 Antivibration coupling | AHTMBMBpPaLMOHHasA BcTaBka | Manchon
antivibration | Junta antivibracion

4 Gas governor | CtabunusaTop gasneHun | Régulateur de pression |
Regulador de presion

5 Gas pressure switch | Pene gasneHus rasa | Pressostat gaz | Presostato gas

6 Safety gas valve | MpepoxpaHuTenbHbIi KnanaH | Vanne de sécurité |
Valvula de seguridad

7 Working gas valve | Pabounii ras. knanaH | Vanne de réglage | Valvula de
trabajo

8 Leakage control | YcTpolictBo KOHTponsa repmeTudHocTy | Dispositif
contréle étanchéité | Control de estanqueidad

9 Gas filter | FasosbIi dunbTp | Filtre gaz | Filtro gas

10/11 Actuator | MNpusog, | Actuateur | Actuador

VGD Siemens

- To be supplied by the installer

- He BXoAWT B CTaHAAPTHYIO KOMMAEKTALMIO
A fournir par I'installateur

- Accesorios a suministrar por el instalador

G Designaion i e
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP25 35 20 500 option

2 VCS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 - 17 500 AONONHNTENBHO

é MBDLE407 GT-D2-MBDLE407-RP25-BLU/MULTI 45 85 360

é) MBDLE410 GT-D2-MBDLE410-RP30-BLU/MULTI included 25 50 360 option

3 MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI BRAO4EHDI - 30 360 AONONHNTENBHO
MBDLE415 GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI - 17 360
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP25 65 175 500
VCS-125 ) GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 - 85 500 e

R VCS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 15 30 500 AOHOZUUIC LD

é VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 15 500

“E’ MBDLE410 GT-D2-MBDLE410-RP25-BLU/MULTI 40 75 360

2 MBDLE412 ) GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI included 25 45 360 e
MBDLE415 GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI SO CHIES - 25 360 AOHOZHUIC/BHO
MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 17 360
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 - 165 500

g VCS-240 - GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 24 55 500 son 0‘,’]‘:“;22}1 oo

o] VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 25 500

F-_(’ MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 40 75 360

g MBDLE415 - GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI Bt‘;'(:’j::bl 25 35 360 son Dption
MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 27 360
V(CS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 60 130 500
V(CS-240 - GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 95 500 KITTC-VPS504-VCS

g V(CS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 60 500

§ MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 50 100 360

g MBDLE415 - GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI Bt‘;i';’f::bl 45 67 360  KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

2 MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 54 360
VGD20.503 - GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI Filter 2" - 40 600 KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503
VGDA40.065 GTCP-DN65-260 GT-52-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI Filter DN65 - 30 700  KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80
VCS-240 GT-K2--VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 63 150 500
VCS-240 GTCP-RP50-280 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 105 500 KITTC-VPS504-VCS

o VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 32 65 500

% 2 MBDLE415 GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI included 45 85 360

2g BTOuGHb! KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

S« MBDLE420 GTCP-RP50-280 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI 35 60 360

= VGD20.503 GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI Filter 2" - 45 600 KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503
VGD40.065 GTCP-DN65-260/280/320 GT-52-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI Filter DN65 - 30 700

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

VGD40.080 GTCP-DN80-260/280/320 GT-52-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI Filter DN8O - 20 700

8 I www.ecoflam-burners.com



MULTICALOR

MULTICALOR MULTICALOR MULTICALOR

MULTICALOR

MULTICALOR MULTICALOR

MULTICALOR

MULTICALOR ~ MULTICALOR

MULTICALOR

200.1

300.1

400.1

500.1

600.1

700.1

800.1

1000.1

1500.1 1200.1

1800.1

GT
Gas train

VCS-240
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VCS-350
VGD20.503
VGDA40.065
VGDA40.080

VGDA40.100

VCS-350
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

VGD40.100

VGD20.503
VGDA40.065
VGD40.080

VGDA40.100

VGD40.125
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

VGD40.100

VGD40.125
VGDA40.065
VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGDA40.065
VGDA40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

RAIN | FA3OBbIE PAMIbl | RAMPE GAZ | RAMPA DE GAS

Gas pressure [mbar]

GTCP
Gas Train Connection Pipe

GTCP-RP50-280

GTCP-RP50-280

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-RP50-320/380

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODN80O

GTCP-RP50-320/380

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODNS80O

GTCP-RP50-320/380
GTCP-DN65-380
GTCP-DN80-380

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODNS80O

GTCP-DN125-380
GTCP-RP50-320/380
GTCP-DN65-380
GTCP-DN80-380

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODNS80O

GTCP-DN125-380
GTCP-DN65-630
GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN65-630
GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN65-630
GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GT Designation

GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI

GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI

GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

Gas governor
& filter / filter

FGDR-RP40
FGDR-RP50
FGDR-RP50

included
BK/IIOYEHDI

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80
FGDR-RP50

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

FGDR-RP50
Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

Filter DN125
Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

Filter DN125
Filter DN65
Filter DN8O
Filter DN100

Filter DN125

Filter DN65
Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN125

Filter DN65
Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN125

Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN125

Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN125

Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN125

LPG min GN min

90

40
55
45

70
45

110
70

250

110

230
160

225
135

325
190

220
155
90
100
75
60
35
23
160
100
55
35

22

280
170
90
50

30

250
140
75

45

35
340
180
100

60

50
280
140

75

60

410
210
110

85

550
290
165

115

420
230

175

450
230

150

210

150

max
500
500
500
360
360
600
700
700
500
600
700
700

700

500
600
700
700

700

600
700
700

700

700
600
700
700

700

700
700
700
700

700

700
700
700

700

700
700
700

700

700
700

700

700
700

700

700
700

700

KITTC Tightness control
EN676

KITTC-VPS504-VCS

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VPS504-VCS
KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-VCS
KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200
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GAS TRAIN | FA30BbIE PAMIbI | RAMPE GAZ | RAMPA DE GAS

MULTICALOR 45 - 140
Et=A+B+P+N

- HOW TO CALCULATE THE OVERALL DIMENSIONS OF BURNER

COMPLETE WITH THE MATCHING GAS TRAIN 0
In order to calculate the overall dimensions of the burner @
complete with gas train, you have to consider value “N” and T
“V” indicated in the burner leaflet and the dimension of the ,,E,HH'% \
matching gas train chosen, according to the inlet gas pressure
available in the gas train leaflet.

L]

(
e

- KAK PACCYUTATb OBLLME TABAPUTHbBIE PASMENMbI FTOPE/IKK
BMECTE C FA30BOW PAMINOM

[na pacyeTa 06wWmx rabapuTHbIX Pa3MepoB ropenkn BMmecTe ¢

rasoBoi pamnoi Bo3bmuTe pasmepbl “N” 1 “V”, ykasaHHble B

LOKYMEHTALMM Ha FTOPEesIKy, M pa3mepbl COOTBETCTBYHOLLEN ra30BOM

pamnbl, NpMBEeAEHHbIE B TabaunLe coueTaHU ropenok

W pamn, coeprKalleicsa B KaTanore rasoBbix pamn.

bl

4+0

COMMET CALCULER LES DIMENSIONS DES BRULEURS AVEC LES MULTICALOR 170.1 - 1800.1

RAMPES DE GAZ Et=A+B+P+V+N
Pour calculer les dimensions du brlleurs avec la rampe gaz, il faut
considerer les valeurs ”N” et “V” indiquées sur le catalogue du
brileur et les dimensions de la rampe gaz choisie en accord avec
la pression disponible qui est possible de trouver sur le catalogue
des rampes gaz.

- COMO CALCULAR LAS DIMENSIONES TOTALES DEL QUEMADOR Y
LA RAMPA DE GAS CORRESPONDIENTES

Para calcular las dimensiones totales del quemador con el circuito

del gas, se necesita tener en cuenta los valores “N” y “V” que se

indican en el libro de instrucciones del quemador y las dimensiones

del correspondiente circuito de gas elegido en base a la tabla de

presiones disponible en el libro de instrucciones del circuito de gas.

=0

y+n

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT | TMAPABUYECKMUIA KOHTYP | CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE | SISTEMA HIDRAULICO

- version with servomotor two nozzles - version with hydraulic pressure regulator (PR)

- 2X-CTyNeH4YaTan ropesika 3. NPUBOLOM BO3J, 3aC/IOHKM - BApUaHT ¢ perynatopom gasnenus (PR)
version deux allures avec servomoteur version avec régulateur de pression (PR)

- version dos llamas con servomotor - version con regulador de presion (PR)

vi MULTICALOR 300.1 - 600.1

-3

It
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OVERALL DIMENSIONS | PASMEPbI | DIMENSIONS | DIMENSIONES

MULTICALOR 45 - 140 MULTICALOR 170.1 - 1200.1

E D/D1 B C

© _ = e
—
2 = [ -
il
MULTICALOR 1500.1 - 1800.1 A
E D B | C
|
© | )
i |
|
- . p %l o
i -
] =
o
M
)
I
O~ ! -0 O~
1 1
A B C D D1 E F G H | L M N o
MULTICALOR 45 1045 510 535 175 335 555 160 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
MULTICALOR 70 1045 510 535 175 395 555 180 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
MULTICALOR 100 1045 510 535 175 395 555 190 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
MULTICALOR 140 1070 510 560 307 457 555 215 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
MULTICALOR 170.1 965 395 570 290 490 700 250 420 680* 240 240 M14 125 250
MULTICALOR 200.1 990 420 570 290 490 700 270 420 680* 240 240 M14 125 250
MULTICALOR 300.1 1230 610 620 330 530 900 290 471 746 315 315 M16 195 250
MULTICALOR 400.1 1230 610 620 345 545 900 320 471 746 315 315 M16 195 250
MULTICALOR 500.1 1200 590 610 355 555 1000 320 570 965 330 330 M16 195 250
MULTICALOR 600.1 1200 590 610 355 555 1000 320 570 965 330 330 M16 195 250
MULTICALOR 700.1 @ 1370 740 630 470 - 1640 420 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
MULTICALOR 800.1 © 1370 740 630 470 = 1640 420 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
MULTICALOR 1000.1 © 1370 740 630 470 - 1640 420 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
MULTICALOR 1200.1 @ 1430 800 630 470 - 1640 450 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
MULTICALOR 1500.1 @ 1700 800 900 590 - 1910 550 1320 1670 619 619 M20 210 320
MULTICALOR 1800.1 @ 1770 870 900 590 - 1910 550 1320 1670 619 619 M20 210 320
@: Hinge flange from MULTICALOR 700.1 to 1800.1
LLapHupHbI dpnaHel, o MULTICALOR 700.1 ao 1800.1
- Dimensions in mm - Pazmepbl B MM Dimensions en mm - Dimensiones in mm
D: short head D: KOpOTKas orHeBas ronoBKa D: téte courte D: cabeza corta
D1: long head D1: ANMHHaA orHeBas rosoBKa D1: téte longue D1: cabeza longa
*. optional silencer *: WYMOMYWHTENb B KOMMIEKT *: silencieux en option *: silenciador opcional

NOCTaBKKU He BKIKOYEH
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OVERALL DIMENSIONS | PA3MEPbI | DIMENSIONS | DIMENSIONES

MultiBloc VCS + FGDR

- GTCP Dimension GT Dimension Gas governor & FGDR - Filter
¢ T u v Pr Qr Rr Sr Or filter / Filter A Al B
VCS-125 275 150 309 1” FGDR-RP25 105 105 >100
VCS-240 ) ) ) 335 167 327 ) 171/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185 >100
MULTICALOR MBDLE407 315 130 260 3/4"
45 MBDLE410 330 145 275 1” included
MBDLE412 ) ) ) 330 145 275 ) 171/4 BK/IIOYEHbI ) ) )
MBDLE415 410 145 275 171/2
VCS-125 275 150 309 i FGDR-RP25 105 105 >100
VCS-125 275 150 309 1” FGDR-RP40 185 185  >100
VCS-240 ) ) ) 335 167 327 ) 171/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185 >100
MULTICALOR VCS-350 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
70 MBDLE410 330 145 275 17
MBDLE412 330 145 275 171/4 inelluled)
MBDLE415 ) ) ) 410 145 275 ) 171/2 BK/IIOYEHDI ) ) )
MBDLE420 420 145 275 2"
VCS-125 275 150 309 1” FGDR-RP40 185 185  >100
VCS-240 - - - 335 167 327 - 171/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185  >100
MULTICALOR VCS-350 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
100 MBDLE412 330 145 275 171/4 _
MBDLE415 ; ; ; 410 145 275 ; 1"1/2 ncluded - ; ;
MBDLE420 420 145 275 2"
VCS-240 335 167 327 171/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185  >100
VCS-240 . . = 335 167 327 . 171/2 FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
VCS-350 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
MULTICALOR MBDLE412 330 145 275 171/4 )
140 MBDLE415 . . . 410 145 275 . 1"1/2 Jncluded . : .
MBDLE420 420 145 275 2"
VGD20.503 . . 5 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148 >100
VGD40.065 169 207 S 290 97 211 ) DN65 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
VCS-240 85 400 335 167 327 171/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185  >100
VCS-240 85 400 - 335 167 327 - 171/2 FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
VCS-350 85 400 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
MULTICALOR MBDLE415 85 400 410 145 275 171/2 included
170.1 MBDLE420 85 400 ) 420 145 275 ) 2" BK/IHOYEHbI ) ) )
VGD20.503 85 400 - 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148  >100
VGD40.065 104 560 104 290 97 211 - DN65 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
VGD40.080 125 560 125 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DNSO 320 240  >100
VCS-240 85 400 335 167 327 171/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185  >100
VCS-240 85 400 . 335 167 327 5 171/2 FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
VCS-350 85 400 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260  >100
MULTICALOR MBDLE415 85 400 410 145 275 171/2 _
200.1 MBDLE420 85 400 ) 420 145 275 ) 2" BK/IOYEHbI ) ) )
VGD20.503 85 400 = 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148 >100
VGD40.065 104 560 104 290 97 211 . DN65 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
VGD40.080 125 560 125 310 102 218 DNSO Filter DNSO 320 240  >100
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RALL DIMENSIONS | PASMEPbI | DIMENSIONS | DIMENSIONES

VGD20... VGDA40...

0
[
]
a (.
i

@ Att.gas
i
i
|
\
i
\
|
T P17
\

GTCP 1 1 1 1
! ]
'—
o il y o
4
- U . reducer
GT GTCP Dimension GT Dimension Gas governor & FGDR - Filter
T U Vv Pr Qr Rr Or filter / Filter A Al B

VCS-350 85 588 ; 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260 >100
VGD20.503 85 588 ; 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148 >100
Ao TICALOR VGD40.065 104 560 104 290 97 211 DN6é5 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
VGDA40.080 125 560 125 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DN8O 320 240 >100
VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 380 280 >100
VCS-350 85 588 ; 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260 >100
VGD20.503 85 588 ; 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148 >100
%‘;TCALOR VGD40.065 104 560 104 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
VGD40.080 125 560 125 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN8O 320 240 >100
VGDA40.100 125 560 255 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 380 280 >100
VGD20.503 85 588 ) 450 185 315 2 Filter 2" 260 260 >100
VGD40.065 125 668 125 290 97 211 DN6é5 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
S ICALOR VGDA40.080 125 668 125 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 125 718 164 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280  >100
VGD20.503 85 588 ) 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 260 260  >100
VGD40.065 125 668 125 290 97 211 DN6é5 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
I VGD40.080 125 668 125 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 125 718 164 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
VGD40.065 202 820 108 290 97 211 DN6é5 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
MULTICALOR VGD40.080 21 820 129 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
700.1 VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280  >100
VGD40.065 202 820 108 290 97 211 DN6é5 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
MULTICALOR VGD40.080 21 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
800.1 VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGDA40.125 165 820 441 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
VGD40.065 202 820 108 290 97 211 DN6é5 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
MULTICALOR VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80O 290 212 >100
1000.1 VGDA40.100 165 820 165 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
VGD40.080 21 820 129 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
I VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
VGDA40.080 21 820 129 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
MUTICALOR VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
VGDA40.080 21 820 129 310 102 218 DN8O Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
I VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 1135 229  DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 1275 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280  >100

www.ecoflam-burners.com I 13



ECOFLAM Bruciatori S.p.A.

Via Roma, 64 - 31023 Resana (TV) - Italy
Tel. +39 0423 719500

Fax +39 0423 719580
http://www.ecoflam-burners.com

e-mail: export@ecoflam-burners.com

Societa soggetta alla direzione e al coordinamento di Ariston Thermo S.p.A.
Via A. Merloni, 45 - 60044 Fabriano (AN) - CF 01026940427

Version 1.5
Date: 31/07/2013

- Ecoflam Bruciatori S.p.A. reserves the right to make any adjustments, without prior notice, which is considered necessary or useful to its products, without affecting their main features
- “Ecoflam Bruciatori S.p.A” octaenseT 3a cob0i NpaBo BHOCUTb B KOHCTPYKLIMIO 060pyA0BaHUA Ntobble HE0BX0AUMbIE M3MEHEHMA 6e3 0coboro npeaynpeKaeHus

La maison Ecoflam Bruciatori S.p.A. se réserve le droit d'apporter les modifications qu’elle jugera nécessaires ou utiles a ses produits sans pour autant nuire a leurs caractéristiques principales
- Ecoflam Bruciatori S.p.A. se reserva el derecho a introducir en sus productos todas las modificaciones que considere necesarias o utiles, sin prejudicar sus caracteristicas




